

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
WRIT PETITION NO.4797 OF 2004

Rayaji s/o Natha Autade & another

Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others

Respondents

Mr.V.D.Salunke, advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr.S.K.Tambe, A.G.P. for Respondents No.1 to 6.  
Mr.N.R.Bhavar, advocate for Respondent No.7.  
Mr.V.D.Sapkal, advocate for Respondents No.9 & 11.  
Mr.R.S.Deshmukh, advocate for Respondent No.10.  
Mr.R.R.Mantri, advocate for Respondent No.12.  
Mrs.Asha Rasal, advocate for Respondent No.13.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2012.**

**PER COURT:**

This writ petition was directed to be placed for final hearing in the week commencing from 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2011. The matter be listed for final hearing after four weeks. All the pending applications shall be dealt with at the time of final hearing of the writ petition.

**R.M.BORDE  
JUDGE**

adb/wp479704