



(1)

932-CA-9714-2023

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**932 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9714 OF 2023
IN WP/2041/2002**

Mehdi Hussain Khan Moinyaavar Jung Thr Spa Moinuddin M.
Qamaruddin And Anr

VERSUS

Keshav Bhaurao Teli Dead Thr Lrs Gulab And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2041 OF 2002

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4381 OF 2002

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4642 OF 2006

IN WP/4797/2004

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4429 OF 2008

IN WP/4797/2004

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4797 OF 2004

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6250 OF 2008

IN WP/4797/2004

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16639 OF 2016

IN CA/7696/2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7537 OF 2023

IN WP/4797/2004

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10292 OF 2007

IN WP/4797/2004

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10134 OF 2004
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2080 OF 2005
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2002
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10794 OF 2004
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12295 OF 2018
IN WP/2041/2002
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12293 OF 2018
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10460 OF 2012
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 396 OF 2005
IN FA/1322/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13607 OF 2015
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12292 OF 2018
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14012 OF 2013
IN WP/2041/2002
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 35 OF 2014

IN WP/4381/2002
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12294 OF 2018
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11846 OF 2017
IN WP/4797/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 344 OF 2015
IN WP/1764/2002

...

Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate for the petitioner in WP/4381/2002.

Mr. M. G. Kolse Patil, Advocate for the Applicant in CA/7537/2023.

Mr. A. S. Deshmukh And Siddesh Arvind Deshmukh, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Considering that the writ petitions are pending since 2002 and the orders passed in the civil applications state that those civil applications are to be heard at the stage of final hearing.
2. Place the writ petitions for final hearing on board dated 8th October 2025.

Ethape

3. If the parties want to file any documents or affidavits, the same shall be filed before the next date by giving copy to the other side well in advance.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]