



( 1 )

22 CA 9714 OF 2023.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**22 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9714 OF 2023**  
**IN WP/2041/2002**

MEHDI HUSSAIN KHAN MOINYAAVAR JUNG THR SPA MOINUDDIN M.  
QAMARUDDIN AND ANR

**VERSUS**

KESHAV BHAURAO TELI DEAD THR LRS GULAB AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2080 OF 2005**  
**IN WP/4797/2004**

STATE OF MAH

**VERSUS**

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ORS

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12294 OF 2018**  
**IN WP/4797/2004**

SYED ALAMDAR HUSSAIN NAJAFI THROUGH GPA NAZIYA KHAN MERAJ KHAN

**VERSUS**

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4381 OF 2002**

KESHAV BHAURAO TELI L.RS. GULAB

**VERSUS**

AURANGABAD TALUKA COTTON GINNING AND PRESSING CO

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12295 OF 2018**  
**IN WP/2041/2002**

HAKAYAT KHAN ALIAS SYED HAQYAT ALI KHAN THROUGH GPA SYED GAFFAR  
SHAH SYED NAWAB SHAH

**VERSUS**

KESHAV BHAURAO TELI THROUGH LRS GULAB KESHAV TELI MISAL AND  
OTHERS

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12293 OF 2018**  
**IN WP/4797/2004**

HAKAYAT KHAN ALIAS SYED HAQYAT ALI KHAN THROUGH GPA SYED GAFFAR  
SHAH SYED NAWAB SHAH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10460 OF 2012  
IN WP/4797/2004

CHUNNEKHAN RAJEKHAN PATHAN

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2002

AURANGABAD TALUKA COOP COTTON GINNING AND PRESSING

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2041 OF 2002

AURANGABAD TALUKA COTTON GINNING AND PRESSING

VERSUS

KESHAV BHAURAO TELI AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4642 OF 2006  
IN WP/4797/2004

AKBTERNNISAN BEGUM MOHAMMED FAIUDDIN

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4429 OF 2008  
IN WP/4797/2004

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4797 OF 2004

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ANR

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHA AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6250 OF 2008

IN WP/4797/2004

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ANR

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10134 OF 2004

IN WP/4797/2004

KESHAV BHAURAO TELI (MISAL)

VERSUS

RAIJI NATHA AUTADE AND ORS.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16639 OF 2016

IN CA/7696/2015

EX ADMINISTRATOR NOW LIQUIDATOR AURANGABAD TALUKA GINNING AND  
PRESSING SOCIETY LTD AURANGABAD

VERSUS

JUGALKISHOR CHAGANLALJI TAPDIYA AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7537 OF 2023

IN WP/4797/2004

MIR SHOUKATH ALI MIR TALUB ALI THROUGH GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY  
SAKEB KHAN MOHAMAD ABDUL RASHEED

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH MINISTER LAW AND JUDICIARY  
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10292 OF 2007

IN WP/4797/2004

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10794 OF 2004

IN WP/4797/2004

SAYYED ABDUL KARIM

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND ORS.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 396 OF 2005

IN FA/1322/2004

M/S T T K BIOMED LTD

VERSUS

DEPUTY REGIONAL DIRECTOR, EMPLOYEES STATE INS CORPN , NAGPUR

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13607 OF 2015

IN WP/4797/2004

CHUNNEKHAN RAJEKHAN PATHAN

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12292 OF 2018

IN WP/4797/2004

AURANGABAD TALUKA COOPERATIVE GINNING AND PRESSING SOCIETY LTD  
THROUGH LIQUIDATOR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14012 OF 2013

IN WP/2041/2002

AURANGABAD TALUKA COTTON GINNING AND PRESSING CO-OPERATIVE  
SOCIETY LTD.

VERSUS

KESHAV BHAURAO TELI, L.RS. GULAB AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 35 OF 2014

IN WP/4381/2002

AHTERAM ALI KHAN LT.ABBAS YAR JUNG AND OTHERS

VERSUS

AURANGABAD TALUKA COTTON GINNING AND PRESSING CO-OP SOCIETY AND  
ORS

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11846 OF 2017  
IN WP/4797/2004**

SUBHASH KESHARMAL BARLOTA THROUGH HIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MOHD  
ABDUL SHAKEEL M A SAMI

VERSUS

RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 344 OF 2015  
IN WP/1764/2002**

ABDUL REHMAN AMAR BASMEH

VERSUS

AURANGABAD TALUKA CO OPERATIVE COTTON GINNING AND PRESSING,  
AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sanjay S. Dudhane h/f. Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for Petitioner in  
WP/2041/2002

Ms. Priyanka Kale h/f. Mr. V. D. Sapkal & Mr. Quadri Syed Raheed h/f. Mr. S. S. Kazi,  
Advocate for Petitioner in WP/4381/2002

Dr. Supriya Pansambal h/f. Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for Petitioner in  
WP/4797/2004

Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, AGP for Respondent-State

Mr. Arvind S. Deshmukh, Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Mr. S. S. Wagh h/f. Mr. S. T. Shelke,  
Advocate for Intervention applicants in respective Civil Applications

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 18.11.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

. List all the writ petitions for final hearing on 06.01.2026.

**( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. )**